# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

## NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Conveying Party Name:Steven P. WisnerExecution Date:05/07/2001

Conveying Party Name:James A. CampbellExecution Date:05/07/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Receiving Party Name:GE Financial Assurance Holdings, Inc.Street Address:6604 West Broad StreetInternal Address:RichmondCity:RichmondState:VIRGINIACountry:23230

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via <u>U.S. Postal Service</u> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021967

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Robin C. Clark DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2001

**Total Attachments:** 4

source="Assignment page 1.tif" source="Assignmen page 2.tif" source="Assignment page 3.tif" source="Assignment page 4.tif"

## 80000204

#### A\$\$IGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven P. WISNER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1217 Bowden Road, Richmond, Virginia 23229; and James A. CAMPBELL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12085 Cheroy Woods Court, Ashland, Virginia 23005 ("Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING NETWORK SERVICES USING REDUNDANT RESOURCES

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith and

WHEREAS, GE Financial Assurance Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6604 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

-2-

Aton Khim

Signature of Inventor:

inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Steven P. WISNER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF enner ) \$\$: COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF 1 cron

On this  $\underline{\gamma \pi}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and Commonwealth/State aforesaid, personally appeared Steven P. WISNER., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.



Venaber. on ua Notary Public

My commission Expires: \_\_\_/

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF Henrici ) \$\$: COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF \_//mainia

On this day of , 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for On this <u>'1'</u> day of <u>7' bù</u>, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and Commonwealth/State aforesaid, personally appeared James A. CAMPBELL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

,(((((())))))))

ienabe Notary Public 1/31/05

My commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 05/07/2001**